

**Neha Vs. Navneet Sharma**

**CMPMO No.403 of 2025**

21.07.2025 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

**CMPMO No.403/25 & CMP No.16853/25**

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the sole respondent, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

21<sup>st</sup> July, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)