

Neha vs. Navneet Sharma

CMPMO No. 403 of 2025

08.09.2025 **Present:** Ms. Tara Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Neha Sharma, Advocate, with Mr. Navneet Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Ms. Neha Sharma, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent and submits that power of attorney on behalf of sole respondent filed on 08.09.2025.

CMP No. 16853 of 2025

Reply, as prayed be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 08, 2025.
(Susheel)